FREMONT TOWNSHIP

BOARD AUDIT REPORT
FROM: 03/14/17 TO: 04/11/17

CHECK
NUMBER

DEPT:

32788
32792
32793
32797
32800
32801
32801
32801
32802
32804
32807
32808
32809
32811
32812
32813
32814
32815
32819
32820
32824
32826
32827
32828
32829
32830
32831
32832
32833
32834
32835
32835
32835
32836
32837
32837
32837
32839
32848
32855
32857
32858

VENDOR / EMPLOYEE

ADMINISTRATION

TOWNSHIP OFFICIALS OF I
NANCY LECH

ALEJANDRA MONTEJO
HERBERT RIEDEL
NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT S
E:E.T.-P.5

E.F.T.FP.5

E.F.T.P.5

ILLINOIS DEPT OF REVENU
TASC

AMERICAN CHARGE SERVICE
HEALTH CARE SERVICE COR
COMCAST

NCPERS - IL IMRF

NICOR GAS

PLIC - SBD GRAND ISLAND
READYREFRESH BY NESTLE
VERIZON WIRELESS

NANCY LECH

ALEJANDRA MONTEJO
HERBERT RIEDEL

JERALYN ATLESON

TAMI FORMAN

WILLIAM GRINNELL

EDWARD MARTIN

CHRISTINA MCCANN

DIANA O'KELLY

CORNELIUS SHANAHAN
EDWIN SULLIVAN
NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT S
E.F.T.P.S

E.F.T.P.S

E:F.l.P.5

ILLINOIS DEPT OF REVENU
ILL. MUNICIPAL RETIREME
ILL. MUNICIPAL RETIREME
ILL. MUNICIPAL RETIREME
TASC

ALEJANDRA MONTEJO
CHICAGO METROPOLITAN FI
TOWNSHIP CLERKS OF ILLI
COMMONWEALTH EDISON

2017 TOPICS DAY REGISTRATION

PAYROLL CHECK
PAYROLL CHECK
PAYROLL CHECK
PAYROLL WITHHOLDING
PAYROLL WITHHOLDING
PAYROLL WITHHOLDING
PAYROLL WITHHOLDING
PAYROLL WITHHOLDING
PAYROLL WITHHOLDING
TAXI TRIPS

4/17 HEALTH INSURANCE
#8771 10 113 0096858
4/17 LIFE INSURANCE
#33-15-44-1000 6

4/17 VISION & DENTAL INSURANCE

2/13/17-3/12/17 WATER
#942051942-00001
PAYROLL CHECK
PAYROLL CHECK
PAYROLL CHECK
PAYROLL CHECK
PAYROLL CHECK
PAYROLL CHECK
PAYROLL CHECK
PAYROLL CHECK
PAYROLL CHECK
PAYROLL CHECK
PAYROLL CHECK
PAYROLL WITHHOLDING
PAYROLL WITHHOLDING
PAYROLL WITHHOLDING
PAYROLL WITHHOLDING
PAYROLL WITHHOLDING
PAYROLL WITHHOLDING
PAYROLL WITHHOLDING
PAYROLL WITHHOLDING
PAYROLL WITHHOLDING
1/17-3/17 PHONE
FIRE ALARM MAINTENANCE
2017 DUES
#1551758001

PAGE 1

AMOUNT

225.00
707.61
535.02
845.59
50.00
289.09
219.63
219.63
89.04
76.92
396.00
5,253.16
149.42
80.00
85.73
647.22
33.71
38.03
725.58
535.02
859.35
216.73
316.73
4,511.58
316.73
155.64
3,035.52
223.45
3,754.31
1,896.47
3,166.64
1,832.38
1,832.38
817.75
1,298.81
2,765.02
700.00
76.92
30.00
314.00
30.00
106.88



FREMONT TOWNSHIP

BOARD AUDIT REPORT
FROM: 03/14/17 TO: 04/11/17

CHECK
NUMBER

DEPT:

32865
32873
32879
32881
32885
32889
32889
32889
32889
32892
32892
32892

DEPT:

32789
32796
32800
32801
32801
32801
32802
32803
32808
32809
32811
32813
32816
32823
32834
32835
32835
32835
32836
32837
32837
32838
32850
32854
32862

VENDOR / EMPLOYEE

ADMINISTRATION

HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVI
CHRIS MCCANN

NANCY LECH

PADDOCK PUBLICATIONS
HERB RIEDEL

SAM'S CLUB

SAM'S CLUB

SAM'S CLUB

SAM'S CLUB

BANKCARD PROCESSING CEN
BANKCARD PROCESSING CEN
BANKCARD PROCESSING CEN

SUPPLIES

BATTERIES, CERTIFICATES, PENS
1/17-3/17 PHONE

PUBLISH ANNUAL TOWN MEETING NOTICE
1/17-3/17 PHONE

2017 MEMBERSHIP

TRASH BAGS, PAPER SUPPLIES
FILE FOLDERS

COFFEE SUPPLIES

TONER

COMMUNITY ROOM KEYS

OFFICE 360 CREDIT

*% TOTAL ADMINISTRATION

ASSESSOR'S OFFICE

SHIRLEY WELLS

DANA KRAPF

NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT S
Ex:Fs TP

E.:F.T.P.5

E-F.T.P.5

ILLINOIS DEPT OF REVENU
STATE DISBURSEMENT UNIT
HEALTH CARE SERVICE COR
COMCAST

NCPERS - IL IMRF

PLIC - SBD GRAND ISLAND
SHIRLEY WELLS

DANA KRAPF

NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT S
E:F.T.P:3

E:FaT:P:S

E.FE.T.P.5

ILLINOIS DEPT OF REVENU
ILL. MUNICIPAL RETIREME
ILL. MUNICIPAL RETIREME
STATE DISBURSEMENT UNIT
AUTOZONE, INC.

CHIEF COUNTY ASSESSMENT
SHIRLEY WELLS

PAYROLL CHECK
PAYROLL CHECK

PAYROLL WITHHOLDING
PAYROLL WITHHOLDING
PAYROLL WITHHOLDING
PAYROLL WITHHOLDING
PAYROLL WITHHOLDING
PAYROLL WITHHOLDING
4/17 HEALTH INSURANCE
#8771 10 113 0096858
4/17 LIFE INSURANCE
4/17 VISION & DENTAL INSURANCE
PAYROLL CHECK

PAYROLL CHECK

PAYROLL WITHHOLDING
PAYROLL WITHHOLDING
PAYROLL WITHHOLDING
PAYROLL WITHHOLDING
PAYROLL WITHHOLDING
PAYROLL WITHHOLDING
PAYROLL WITHHOLDING
PAYROLL WITHHOLDING
PARTS

UPGRADE TO COMP. SERVICE
MEALS FOR SCHOOL

PAGE

2

AMOUNT

135

1,343,
1,270.
.00
s &

)
583

332.
332.
147.
438.
1,364.
.42
.00
124.
.50

149
32

1,323

1,270,
.00
ol
332.
532.
147.
592.
1,261,
438.
29.
150.
106.

57
583

.95
2D
.00
«13
.00
.00
.30
.48
.96
.64
.50
151.

39,785.

63CR
29

50
56

81
81
39
50
46

84
56

81
81
39
53
41
50
59
00
23



FREMONT TOWNSHIP
BOARD AUDIT REPORT

FROM: 03/14/17 TO: 04/11/17

CHECK
NUMBER

DEPT:

32866
32866
32866
32883
32883
32892
32892
32892

DEPT:

32797
32801
32801
32801
32802
32808
32810
32813
32824
32835
32835
32835
32836
32837
32837
32858
32872
32887

VENDOR / EMPLOYEE

ASSESSOR'S OFFICE

ILLINOIS ASSESSORS ASSO
ILLINOIS ASSESSORS ASSO
ILLINOIS ASSESSORS ASSO

DANA KRAPF
DANA KRAPF

BANKCARD PROCESSING CEN
BANKCARD PROCESSING CEN
BANKCARD PROCESSING CEN

2016/2017 DUES SULLIVAN
2016/2017 DUES KRAPF
2016/2017 DUES WELLS
MEALS FOR SCHOOL

3/17 MILEAGE

POST IT NOTES

OFFICE 360 CREDIT
TONER

** TOTAL ASSESSOR'S OFFICE

PARKS AND RECREATION

HERBERT RIEDEL
E-F.T:P.5
E.-F:T:P.5%
E.F.T.P.S

ILLINOIS DEPT OF REVENU
HEALTH CARE SERVICE COR

COMMONWEALTH EDISON

PLIC - SBD GRAND ISLAND

HERBERT RIEDEL
E.F.T.P.S
E.F.T.P.5
E.F.T.P:5

ILLINOIS DEPT OF REVENU
ILL. MUNICIPAL RETIREME
ILL. MUNICIPAL RETIREME

COMMONWEALTH EDISON
CONSERV FS
RUSSO POWER EQUIPMENT

PAYROLL CHECK

PAYROLL WITHHOLDING
PAYROLL WITHHOLDING
PAYROLL WITHHOLDING
PAYROLL WITHHOLDING
4/17 HEALTH INSURANCE
#0307117059

4/17 VISION & DENTAL INSURANCE

PAYROLL CHECK
PAYROLL WITHHOLDING
PAYROLL WITHHOLDING
PAYROLL WITHHOLDING
PAYROLL WITHHOLDING
PAYROLL WITHHOLDING
PAYROLL WITHHOLDING
#0198284007

STRAW BLANKET
CHAINSAW, PARTS

*% TOTAL PARKS AND RECREATION

*%%% TOTAL GENERAL TOWN FUND

PAGE

3

AMOUNT

50.
20.
20.
.31

142

96.
« 39
150.
168.

13,134.

845.
143.
94,
94,
43,
1,944.
125.
.00
859,
.28

199
130

94.
9.
43.
169.
360.
50’5
614.
520,

6,426.

59,346.

00
00
00

11

00CR
99

92

39
20
76
76
64
35
15

34

36
36
20
12
06
31
25
47

20

41



FREMONT TOWNSHIP

BOARD AUDIT REPORT
FROM: 03/14/17 TO: 04/11/17

CHECK
NUMBER

DEPT:

32784
32785
32786
32787
32792
32800
32801
32801
32801
32802
32805
32806
32808
32809
32811
32813
32819
32834
32835
32835
32835
32836
32837
32837
32837
32841
32842
32843
32844
32845
32849
32858
32859
32892

VENDOR / EMPLOYEE

STATE FARM INSURANCE
VERIZON WIRELESS
WOODHAVEN CONDOMINIUM A
COMMOMWEALTH EDISON
NANCY LECH

NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT S
E«F.1.P.5

Eubid i Pub

E-Fol.Pud

ILLINOIS DEPT OF REVENU
AT & T MOBILITY
YOLANDA JILPAS

HEALTH CARE SERVICE COR
COMCAST

NCPERS - IL IMRF

PLIC - SBD GRAND ISLAND
NANCY LECH

NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT S
E.-F.T.P.5

E:F:T.P.:5

E:F:T:P.5

ILLINOIS DEPT OF REVENU
ILL. MUNICIPAL RETIREME
ILL. MUNICIPAL RETIREME
ILL. MUNICIPAL RETIREME
COMMOMWEALTH EDISON
VILLAGE OF ROUND LAKE
VERIZON WIRELESS
VILLAGE OF MUNDELEIN
WOODHAVEN CONDOMINIUM A
ALLIED BENEFIT SYSTEMS,
COMMONWEALTH EDISON
COMMOMWEALTH EDISON
BANKCARD PROCESSING CEN

#931 4902-F06-131
#980472024-00001

3/17 ASSESSMENT
#0949032044

PAYROLL CHECK

PAYROLL WITHHOLDING
PAYROLL WITHHOLDING
PAYROLL WITHHOLDING
PAYROLL WITHHOLDING
PAYROLL WITHHOLDING
#232014703475

3/17 PARTIAL RENT
4/17 HEALTH INSURANCE
#8771 10 113 0096858
4/17 LIFE INSURANCE
4/17 VISION & DENTAL INSURANCE
PAYROLL CHECK

PAYROLL WITHHOLDING
PAYROLL WITHHOLDING
PAYROLL WITHHOLDING
PAYROLL WITHHOLDING
PAYROLL WITHHOLDING
PAYROLL WITHHOLDING
PAYROLL WITHHOLDING
PAYROLL WITHHOLDING
#1938038111
#014101877005
#980472024-00001
#20003501

4/17 ASSOCIATION FEE
7/17-6/18 CATASTROPHIC MEDICAL INS
#1551758001
#0865709002

VENTRA CARD FOR CLIENT

** TOTAL

*%%% TOTAL GENERAL ASSISTANCE

PAGE

4

AMOUNT

98.
49.
180.
727.
576.
250,
211.
115
115.
48.
86.
231.
23

682

149,
16.
62.

603.

250.

221

.43

.43

.81

.96

436.

705.

353.

160.
49,
50.

.00

.00

.00

39.

23.

9,827

118
118

49
204

180
2,360
100

9,827

91
69
00
50
39
00
09
01
01
22
56
44

42
00
42
37
00
74

34
00

89

69
64

ad
00

44

.44



FREMONT TOWNSHIP

BOARD AUDIT REPORT
FROM: 03/14/17 TO: 04/11/17

CHECK
NUMBER

DEPT:
32828

DEPT:

32809
32815
32869
32871
32877
32878
32889
32892

DEPT:

32812
32846
32846
32847
32850
32850
32853
32853
32853
32856
32858
32860
32860
32861
32861
32865
32865
32865
32865
32865
32865
32865
32865

VENDOR / EMPLOYEE

WILLIAM GRINNELL

PAYROLL CHECK

** TOTAL

ADMINISTRATION

COMCAST

VERIZON WIRELESS

KEVIN KNOLL

SEAN KRAUTH

MIKE NELSON

MIKE O'KELLY

SAM'S CLUB

BANKCARD PROCESSING CEN

#8771 10 113 0096866
#942051942-00001
1/17-3/17 PHONE
1/17-3/17 PHONE
1/17-3/17 PHONE
1/17-3/17 PHONE
CLEANING SUPPLIES
PART

*% TOTAL ADMINISTRATION

MAINTENANCE DIVISION

NICOR GAS

ACE HARDWARE

ACE HARDWARE

ADAMS STEEL SERVICE
AUTOZONE, INC.
AUTOZONE, INC.

CENTURY ELECTRIC
CENTURY ELECTRIC
CENTURY ELECTRIC

CIT GROUP, INC.
COMMONWEALTH EDISON
COMMONWEALTH EDISON
COMMONWEALTH EDISON
GROWER EQUIPMENT & SUPP
GROWER EQUIPMENT & SUPP
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVI
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVI
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVI
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVI
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVI
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVI
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVI
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVI

#75-86-38-1000 0
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
MATERIAL
PARTS

PARTS

LIGHT PARTS
LIGHT PARTS
LIGHT PARTS
PARTS
#1551757004
#4329170045
#7143031062
PARTS

PARTS

PARTS
SUPPLIES
PART
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES

PAGE

5

AMOUNT

60.
60.

305.
177.
30.
30.
30.
.00
Lls
105.

779,

30

630.
.55

14.

66.
457.
95
62.
IS
.69
.48
.16

70
249
298

1,410.

78.
.40
28.
15,
28.
.98
34.
29,
25.
61.
93.

10

00CR
00CR

55
48
00
00

73
19

95

47

99
50

31

10
50

43
34
07

88
92
39
85
67



FREMONT TOWNSHIP

BOARD AUDIT REPORT
FROM: 03/14/17 TO: 04/11/17

CHECK
NUMBER

DEPT:

32865
32865
32865
32865
32865
32865
32865
32865
32870
32872
32874
32875
32880
32880
32880
32880
32886
32886
32887
32888
32888
32891
32892
32893

VENDOR / EMPLOYEE

MAINTENANCE DIVISION

HOME
HOME
HOME
HOME
HOME
HOME
HOME
HOME

DEPOT
DEPOT
DEPOT
DEPOT
DEPOT
DEPOT
DEPOT
DEPOT

CREDIT
CREDIT
CREDIT
CREDIT
CREDIT
CREDIT
CREDIT
CREDIT

KIMBALL MIDWEST
CONSERV FS
MENARDS - FOX LAKE

MIDWEST HOSE & FITTINGS
NAPA AUTO SUPPLY
NAPA AUTO SUPPLY
NAPA AUTO SUPPLY
NAPA AUTO SUPPLY
RONDOUT SERVICE CENTER
RONDOUT SERVICE CENTER
RUSSO POWER EQUIPMENT
SAE CUSTOMS, INC.
SAE CUSTOMS, INC.
VICTOR FORD

BANKCARD PROCESSING CEN
W.W. GRAINGER

SERVI
SERVI
SERVI
SERVI
SERVI
SERVI
SERVI
SERVI

SUPPLIES

SUPPLIES

SUPPLIES

SUPPLIES

SUPPLIES

SUPPLIES

SUPPLIES

SUPPLIES

PARTS

FUEL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
SUPPLIES

PARTS

STAND

PARTS

PARTS

PARTS

TRUCK SAFETY INSPECTIONS
TRUCK SAFETY INSPECTIONS
CHAINSAW, PARTS

RADIO

RADIO

PARTS

BULBS

PARTS

*% TOTAL MAINTENANCE DIVISION

¥%%% TOTAL ROAD & BRIDGE

PAGE

6

AMOUNT

19,
20
75.
34.
68.
117.
105.
13,
785
.00
.47

2,877
94

38.
237.
14,
158.
.00

268

257.
92.
520.
769.
471.
39.
31.
23.

10,857.

11,587

92
93
65
42
87
93
48
96
20

90
96
94
94

50
50
47
38
74
74

79
52

47



CHECK
NUMBER

DEPT:

32790
32791
32794
32795
32797
32798
32799
32801
32801
32801
32802
32808
32811
32813
32817
32818
32821
32822
32825
32835
32835
32835
32836
32837
32837
32837
32840
32851
32852
32867
32868
32872
32872
32876
32876
32882
32882
32884
32887

FREMONT TOWNSHIP PAGE 7
BOARD AUDIT REPORT
FROM: 03/14/17 T0: 04/11/17
PERMANENT ROAD

VENDOR / EMPLOYEE TRANSACTION DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
KEVIN KNOLL PAYROLL CHECK 1,466.52
SEAN KRAUTH PAYROLL CHECK 1,259.13
MICHAEL NELSON PAYROLL CHECK 1,526.54
MICHAEL O'KELLY, JR. PAYROLL CHECK 1,008.39
HERBERT RIEDEL PAYROLL CHECK 651.82
THOMAS WACHHOLDER PAYROLL CHECK 443.37
BRIAN SPENCER PAYROLL CHECK 1,825.71
E.F.T.P.S PAYROLL WITHHOLDING 1,347.59
E.F.T.P.S PAYROLL WITHHOLDING 878.95
E.F.T.P.S PAYROLL WITHHOLDING 878.95
ILLINOIS DEPT OF REVENU PAYROLL WITHHOLDING 314.61
HEALTH CARE SERVICE COR 4/17 HEALTH INSURANCE 6,515.28
NCPERS - IL IMRF 4/17 LIFE INSURANCE 80.00
PLIC - SBD GRAND ISLAND 4/17 VISION & DENTAL INSURANCE 585.45
KEVIN KNOLL PAYROLL CHECK 1:371.42
SEAN KRAUTH PAYROLL CHECK 1,259.13
MICHAEL NELSON PAYROLL CHECK 1,288.38
MICHAEL O'KELLY, IJR. PAYROLL CHECK 1,008.39
BRIAN SPENCER PAYROLL CHECK 1,598.67
E.F.T.P.S PAYROLL WITHHOLDING 1,065.35
E.F.T.P.S PAYROLL WITHHOLDING 705.61
E.F.T.P.S PAYROLL WITHHOLDING 705.61
ILLINOIS DEPT OF REVENU PAYROLL WITHHOLDING 244.93
ILL. MUNICIPAL RETIREME PAYROLL WITHHOLDING 1,339.87
ILL. MUNICIPAL RETIREME PAYROLL WITHHOLDING 2,852.42
ILL. MUNICIPAL RETIREME PAYROLL WITHHOLDING 462 .00
WISCONSIN DEPT OF REVEN PAYROLL WITHHOLDING 347.88
BANK OF THE WEST #78113 EXCAVATOR PAYMENT 7,361.15
BONNELL INDUSTRIES TRUCK CONVEYOR 8,228.00
JAMES LANDSCAPING 2016/2017 SNOWPLOWING 15,000.00
KANSAS STATE BANK 2017 MACK TRUCK #3350463 2,233.36
CONSERV FS FUEL 1,003.07
CONSERV FS STRAW BLANKET 837.15
MIDWEST PAVING EQUIPMEN PAVING EQUIPMENT 15,883.00
MIDWEST PAVING EQUIPMEN SOLVENT 240.00
PETER BAKER & SON CO. PRE-MIX 378.30
PETER BAKER & SON CO. PRE-MIX 361.40
RAY SCHRAMER & CO. PIPE 57.00
RUSSO POWER EQUIPMENT GLOVES, SHOVELS 61.99
STEPCO LEASING PAYMENT #36 MACK TRUCK 5,067.65

32890

**% TOTAL

89,744.04



FREMONT TOWNSHIP
BOARD AUDIT REPORT
FROM: 03/14/17 TO: 04/11/17

CHECK
NUMBER  VENDOR / EMPLOYEE TRANSACTION DESCRIPTION

DEPT: ADMINISTRATION

32804 TASC PAYROLL WITHHOLDING
32839 TASC PAYROLL WITHHOLDING

** TOTAL ADMINISTRATION

*¥%%% TOTAL PERMANENT ROAD

PAGE 8

AMOUNT

46.15
46.15

92.30

89,836.34



FREMONT TOWNSHIP PAGE 9
BOARD AUDIT REPORT
FROM: 03/14/17 TO: 04/11/17

CHECK
NUMBER  VENDOR / EMPLOYEE TRANSACTION DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

*kkkkkkkk® GRAND TOTAL 170,587.66



FREMONT TOWNSHIP
BOARD AUDIT REPORT
FROM: 03/14/17 TO: 04/11/17

TOTAL GENERAL TOWN FUND $ 59,346.41
TOTAL GENERAL ASSISTANCE 9,827.44
TOTAL ROAD & BRIDGE 11,577.47
TOTAL PERMANENT ROAD 89,836.34
*¥%%%% TOTAL ALL FUNDS $ 170,587.66

THE ABOVE HAS BEEN AUDITED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT THIS

DAY OF , 20
Supervisor Town Clerk
Trustee Trustee
Trustee Trustee

Highway Commissioner



